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2026 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 8
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID
STBG

57792

lowa Department of
Transportation

26230

SWAP-HSIP
55115
Dubuque County

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

STP-136()--2C-23
IA 136: WCL Delmar to US 61

Grade and Pave

HSIP-SWAP-C031(128)--FJ-31
On Y13, from Farley to Tom Lucas Rd
HMA Paved Shoulder - New

Approval Level

Letting Date

DOT Approved

Submitted
1/21/2026

Total
Federal Aid
DOT

Total
Federal Aid
FM

Swap

2026

$7,231,936
$5,785,549
$1,446,387

$650,000

$150,000
$500,000

2027

2028

2029

Totals

$7,231,936
$5,785,549
$1,446,387

$650,000

$150,000
$500,000



RPA 8
Project ID
Sponsor

STIP ID

Grant Application
45812

Dubuque County

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

DGA-C031()--XT-31
On FLANNAGAN RD, Over CREEK, S13 T90 RO1

Bridge Replacement

Approval Level

Letting Date

Submitted
4/21/2026

2026 2027
Total $500,000
Federal Aid
Other $100,000
Grant App $400,000

2028

2029 Totals

$500,000

$100,000
$400,000
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