1	^	17	4	12	1	1	

2026 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 8

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
STBG	·			<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
57792	STP-136()2C-23	DOT Approved	Total	\$7,231,936				\$7,231,936
Iowa Department of	IA 136: WCL Delmar to US 61		Federal Aid	\$5,785,549				\$5,785,549
Transportation 26230	Grade and Pave		DOT	\$1,446,387				\$1,446,387
SWAP-HSIP								
55115	HSIP-SWAP-C031(128)FJ-31	Submitted	Total	\$650,000				\$650,000
Dubuque County	On Y13, from Farley to Tom Lucas Rd	1/21/2026	Federal Aid					
	HMA Paved Shoulder - New		FM	\$150,000				\$150,000
			Swap	\$500,000				\$500,000

RPA 8

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

Grant Application

45812	DGA-C031()XT-31	Submitted	Total	\$500,000	\$500,000
Dubuque County	On FLANNAGAN RD, Over CREEK, S13 T90 R01	4/21/2026	Federal Aid		
	Bridge Replacement		Other	\$100,000	\$100,000
			Grant App	\$400,000	\$400,000